Agapé Home Care Training Center Price List for 2021

Course Regular Price
BLS CPR (New) $85

BLS CPR (Renewal) S55
HeartSavers CPR plus AED S100
Adult/Child/Infant First Aid & Safety (includes Book)

HeartCode CPR w/ Online Certificate S40

Completed In-Person Test, 1 hour

Nurse Aide (includes BLS CPR & textbooks)

S800 (Includes a nonrefundable 5150
administration costs fee)

Medication Aide 68 Hour (includes student manual)

S550 (includes a nonrefundable
administrative cost fee)

NA/MAG68 Bundle (includes BLS CPR, textbooks &
student manual)

$1200 (a savings of $150)

Medication Aide 32 Hour $250
Medication Aide Refresher S60
PCA /Direct Care $250

Notes about payment:

e All payment is due prior to the 1° day of class. (Nurse Aide course payment is due the
Thursday before class begins, which is Orientation Day.)

e Cash, cashier’s checks, money orders and credit card payment are accepted.

e Credit card payment will have a 3% nonrefundable fee.

e Refunds are issued in check form.
e Administrative fees are nonrefundable.
e |f a student must drop out of a class:

» NA students will be refunded @ a rate of $25 per day left of class, minus administrative

fees of S150.

= MAG68 students will be refunded @ a rate of $40 per day left of class, minus

administrative fees of $75.

= |f a student has bundled the NA/MA course and chooses not to take the MA course,
the refund will be $325. (5400 minus the $75 administrative fee.)




